THORVERTON PARISH COUNCIL - ACCOUNTS 2019/2020

RECEIPTS all figuresin £
Date Source EDDC Precept Cemetery New mower Other Grants Allotments Garages Bank Interest VAT refund Miscellaneous | Running Total
02/04/2019 MDDC Grant Funding 2,500.00 1,250.00 3,750.00
02/04/2019 DAAT Donations 488.36 4,238.36
03/04/2019 MDDC Precept 7,801.00 12,039.36
23/04/2019 Wayleave 40.53 12,079.89
30/04/2019 Bank Interest 7.01 12,086.90
09/05/2019 DAAT Grant 2,996.37 15,083.27
30/04/2019 Bank Interest 6.79 15,090.06
14/06/2019 Nat Her Lottery Fund Grant 11,550.00 26,640.06
24/06/2019 Garage Groundrent 70.00 26,710.06
28/06/2019 Bank Interest 7.12 26,717.18
02/07/2019 Garage Groundrent 70.00 26,787.18
05/07/2019 Garage Groundrent 70.00 26,857.18
10/07/2019 Garage Groundrent 210.00 27,067.18
11/07/2019 Garage Groundrent 140.00 27,207.18
12/06/2019 DCC Grant Funding (stream) 654.00 27,861.18
15/07/2019 Garage Groundrent 70.00 27,931.18
17/07/2019 Allotment deposit/rent 30.00 27,961.18
02/08/2019 Garage Groundrent 70.00 28,031.18
12/08/2019 History Society Grant 50.00 28,081.18
19/08/2019 MDDC Grant S106 Sheep Dip 7,000.00 35,081.18
23/08/2019 HMRC VAT re-claim 1,725.32 36,806.50
31/07/2019 Bank Interest 9.04 36,814.72
30/08/2019 Bank Interest 8.22 36,823.76
30/09/2019 Bank Interest 8.49 36,832.25
02/10/2019 MDDC Precept 7,801.00 44,633.25
20/11/2019 Allotment deposit/rent 35.00 44,668.25
28/11/2019 Nat Heritage Lottery Fund Grant 9,240.00 53,908.25
31/10/2019 Bank Interest 8.49 53,916.74
30/11/2019 Bank Interest 7.95 53,924.69
31/12/2019 Bank Interest 8.77 53,933.46
31/12/2019 Allotment rent 10.00 53,943.46
08/01/2020 Allotment rent 10.00 53,953.46
21/01/2020 Allotment rents 140.00 54,093.46
31/01/2020 Bank Interest 8.50 54,101.96
12/02/2020 Allotment rent 60.00 54,161.96
29/02/2020 Bank Interest 7.68 54,169.64
11/03/2020 Allotment rent 20.00 541,896.64
24/03/2020 Allotment rent 35.00 54,224.64
31/03/2020 Bank Interest 8.77 54,233.41
15,602.00 23,340.00 1,250.00 10,650.37 340.00 700.00 96.83 1,725.32 528.89 54,233.41
Total Reserves b/f £54,269.36

THORVERTON PARISH COUNCIL




all figuresin £

PAYMENTS
Parish Recreation
Date Outgoing Cheque No Salaries Expenses Administration | Maintenance Ground Allotments Grants Given VAT Misc. Running Total
09/04/2019 A Marshall - salary 1457 358.29 358.29
A Marshall - expenses 1458 30.51 17.98 5.28 412.06
C Marshall - salary 1459 140.00 552.06
C Marshall - expenses 1460 21.60 142.17 22.39 738.22
A Cleave - (allotment work) 1461 25.00 763.22
HMRC - C Marshall 1462 35.00 798.22
ICO - annual subscription direct debit 35.00 833.22
DALC - annual membership 1463 191.41 29.05 1,053.68
A Marshall - salary 1464 503.32 1,557.00
14/05/2019 HMRC - A Marshall 1465 13.80 1,570.80
A Marshall - expenses 1466 80.51 11.12 4.42 1,666.85
C Marshall - salary 1467 153.05 1,819.90
HMRC - C Marshall 1468 38.20 1,858.10
SLCC - annual membership 1469 78.00 1,936.10
Cancelled 1470 1,936.10
Thorverton Memorial Hall 1471 150.00 2,086.10
NSC Parish Council - audit 1472 100.00 2,186.10
Thorverton Kids Club 1473 250.00 2,436.10
A Marshall - salary 1474 376.87 2,812.97
11/06/2019 A Marshall - expenses 1475 36.00 2,848.97
C Marshall - salary 1476 418.15 3,267.12
HMRC - C Marshall 1477 104.60 3,371.72
MAT Electrics (DAAT) 1478 1,188.43 5,942.16 10,502.31
GX Accounts 1479 18.75 10,521.06
Came & Co Insurance 1480 538.96 11,060.02
A Marshall - salary 1481 376.87 11,436.89
09/07/2019 C Marshall - salary 1482 240.85 11,677.74
C Marshall - expenses 1483 128.99 25.80 11,832.53
Cancelled 1484 11,832.53
DCC (pothole material delivery) 1485 30.00 6.00 11,868.53
Thorverton Memorial Hall 1486 26.00 11,894.53
DALC (training) 1487 70.00 14.00 11,978.53
A Marshall - salary 1488 416.87 12,395.40
01/08/2019 Cancelled 1489 12,395.40
A Marshall - salary 1490 374.27 12,769.67
03/09/2019 Cancelled 1491 12,769.67
C Marshall - salary 1492 207.10 12,976.77
Cancelled 1493 12,976.77
A Marshall - expenses 1494 38.08 54.05 25.00 40.85 13,134.75
T&D Garden Machinery (mower) 1495 318.12 63.63 13,516.50
Thorverton Memorial Hall 1496 286.00 13,802.50
Strutt & Parker 1497 90.00 13,892.50
B Butt (stream) 1498 654.00 14,546.50
DALC (training) 1499 55.00 11.00 14,612.50
Substrata (Cemetery) 1500 944.87 3,724.32 19,281.69
GX Accounts 1501 18.75 3.75 19,304.19
A Marshall - salary 1502 584.13 19,888.32




08/10/2019 PKF Littlejohn LLP 1503 200.00 40.00 20,128.32
C Marshall - salary 1504 93.30 20,221.62
A Marshall - expenses 1505 45.50 20,267.12
DALC (training) 1506 40.00 8.00 20,315.12
C Marshall - expenses 1507 33.24 6.65 20,355.01
Thorverton Memorial Hall 1508 20.00 20,375.01
B Grant (deposit refund) 1509 25.00 20,400.01
Cancelled 1510 20,400.01
J Kenshole (Quarry Car Park) 1511 370.00 20,770.01
12/11/2019 A Marshall - salary 1512 376.87 21,146.88
N Matthews - salary 1513 244.80 21,391.68
C Marshall - salary 1514 68.03 21,459.71
Cancelled 1515 21,459.71
A Marshall - expenses 1516 99.62 21,559.33
MDDC Election 1517 765.91 22,325.24
AC Archaeology Ltd (Cemetery) 1518 1,655.00 8,275.00 32,255.24
Thorverton W.I. 1519 10.00 32,265.24
EDF Energy (Xmas tree) 1520 69.85 3.49 32,338.58
TMGT Grant Funding 1521 230.00 32,568.58
A Marshall - salary 1522 418.08 32,986.66
10/12/2019 Cancelled 1523 32,986.66
N Matthews - salary 1524 319.80 33,306.46
A Marshall - expenses 1525 41.88 49.00 33,397.34
C Manning (training) 1526 365.00 33,762.34
D Waldron - reimburse (Xmas trees) 1527 80.00 33,842.34
G Sims - reimburse (rope swing) 1528 160.04 22.01 34,024.39
DALC (event) 1529 25.00 34,049.39
14/01/2020 A Marshall - salary 1530 418.28 34,467.67
N Matthews - salary 1531 28.70 34,496.37
A Marshall - expenses 1532 29.55 34,525.92
GX Accounts 1533 18.75 3.75 34,548.42
D Browning - Surlec SW (defib) 1534 21.40 107.00 34,676.82
Geoflow (Cemetery) 1535 679.00 35,355.82
Mid Devon Mobility 1536 200.00 35,555.82
Dunn Plant Hire (Cemetery) 1537 210.00 1,050.00 36,815.82
11/02/2020 A Marshall - salary 1538 418.08 37,233.90
N Matthews - salary 1539 49.00 37,282.90
A Marshall - expenses 1540 73.99 37,356.89
Terra Nova Ltd (SWW) 1541 262.14 37,619.03
A Bunster (deposit refund) 1542 25.00 37,644.03
N Matthews (trailer) 1543 200.00 37,844.03
Citizens Advice 1544 200.00 38,044.03
Thorverton PCC 1545 750.00 38,794.03
10/03/2020 A Marshall - salary 1546 468.68 39,262.71
A Marshall - expenses 1547 28.06 26.64 39,317.41
SLCC - annual membership 1548 80.50 39,397.91
Vision ICT (website) 1549 125.00 25.00 39,547.91
Horizon Consultants (Sheep Dip) 1550 157.40 787.00 40,492.31
GX Accounts 1551 18.75 3.75 40,514.81
Strutt & Parker 1552 90.00 40,604.81
MDDC Garage rent direct debit 44.40 8.88 40,658.09
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